PET WAIVER: ASSUMPTION OF RISK AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT PLEASE READ CAREFULLY

BY SIGNING THIS AGREEMENT YOU AGREE TO RELEASE PROPERTY OWNER AND AMTGARD KINGDOM OF THE EMERALD HILLS FROM ANY AND ALL DAMAGES CAUSED OR INCURRED BY YOUR LISTED PET.

## **Liability Release**

Pet Owner(s) (person responsible for pet) agrees that Amtgard Kingdom of the Emerald Hills, the Owner of the Property known as Tanglewood Forest Event site and any other participants attending Tanglewood Forest Event Site will not be liable for any damages or loss resulting from failure of the Pet Owner's responsibility to keep control over their pet.

The attending pet and its behavior is solely the responsibility of the Pet Owner(s). Should any behavior demonstrated by the pet result in damage to the property, Pet Owner(s), or any individuals of third party the Pet Owner(s) agrees to assume full responsibility to any and all damages incurred. The Pet Owner also agrees to absolve Amtgard Kingdom of the Emerald Hills and the Owner of the Property known as Tanglewood Forest Event Site from any and all obligations to pay such damages. Furthermore, the Pet Owner(s) agree to solely accept all liability financial or otherwise which may result in pet loss, from disease, death, theft, fire, the running away of any pet or any other unavoidable circumstance.

All animals attending required for their specific specifi		Forest Event Site must have current shots as
		Date:
	y aggressive be	ily control their Pet at all times. The Pet must havior towards other pets or people. ust be on leads at all times.
I		have read and understand all nerein and hereby and will rightfully assume the
risk of any such dam	age or injury which	nerein and hereby and will rightfully assume the ch may be caused by my pet while on the property site and/or the surrounding area.
Date:	Signature of (	Owner:
Name of Owner (prin	it):Amtgard	
Name of Owner (prin	it) Mundane	
Name(s) Species, br	eed and descript	on of pets attending:
Street:		City/State
Zip:	Phone#:	
Company/ Househol		